

Inflammatix Appoints Heiner Dreismann as New Board Member



Inflammatix, a pioneering molecular diagnostics company, announced the appointment of Heiner Dreismann, PhD, as a member of the company's board of directors.

Inflammatix appoints former Roche Molecular Systems CEO Heiner Dreismann, PhD, to its Board of Directors.

Dr. Dreismann brings to Inflammatix more than 35 years of experience in the life sciences and healthcare industries and is regarded as a pioneer in the early adoption of polymerase chain reaction (PCR) technique, one of the most ubiquitous technologies in molecular biology and genetics research today. He was CEO of Roche Molecular Systems from 2000-2006 after various leadership roles in Roche's global Diagnostic Division. Besides Inflammatix, Dr. Dreismann currently serves on several boards of public, private, and non-profit organizations.

"We are thrilled to welcome Dr. Dreismann to the Board. We envision host response-based diagnostics to become ubiquitous as did PCR and couldn't think of a better person to guide us on our journey. In addition to understanding how to launch groundbreaking technology, we plan to leverage Heiner's executive, board and technical experiences to inform strategic decisions as we approach commercialization," said Inflammatix CEO and Co-Founder Timothy Sweeney, MD, PhD.

Dr. Dreismann commented, "I am so impressed by the Inflammatix approach of immune-based diagnostics, and with the extensive data published to date. Host response diagnostics are poised to finally address significant unmet needs in acute infections, sepsis, and other conditions. I'm excited to help Inflammatix bring their important products to patients worldwide."

Source: Inflammatix

Published on : Mon, 10 Jul 2023